OIPE		
07-29-200	Docket No.: 22019.002US	
Form PT051595 (Rev. 10/03) OMB No. 06 10027 (exp. 950/2005		
Tab settings	9	
	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hans-Jurgen SCHLUTER	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Thermo Electron (Bremen) GmbH	
1/23/09	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖾 Assignment 🗆 Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Barkhausenstrasse 2	
□ Other	28197 Bremen, Germany	
	City:State:Zip:	
Execution Date: 05-10-2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/841851	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	∣ ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: TECHNOPROP COLTON LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address:	I Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: PO Box 567685	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 311567685	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Laurence P. Colton	information is true and correct and any attached copy	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents	
Mail Stop Recordation Services, Director of	h required cover sheet information to: f the United States Patent & Trademark Office andria, VA 22313-1450	
/2004 SZEWDIE1 00000023 10841851		
:8021 40.00 ØP		
1 -		

5

> PATENT REEL: 015608 FRAME: 0685

70C

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee, without witness or notarization)		Docket No. 22019.002US
Inventor	Residence of Inventor	
Hans-Jürgen Schlüter	Bürgermeister-Kaisen-Allee 87 28357 Bremen, Germany	
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
Thermo Electron (Bremen) GmbH	Barkhausenstraße 2 28197 Bremen, Germany	
(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided inte and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the a of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of	rest in said Invention, said a	pplication disclosing the Invention
(\$), and other good and valuable considerat I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided into continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;	erest in said invention, said a o any and all Letters Patent o 1 and to any and all priority r	oplication, including any divisions, of the United States, and countries ights, Convention rights, and other
And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole r And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to modifications, and improvements in said Invention, application thereto;	ight, title and interest thereto; I future documents, including p-time present to me in order	assignments in favor of Assignee, to perfect title in said Invention,

. ۲

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee; without witness or notarization)		Docket No. 22019.002US		
Inventor	Residence of Inventor			
Hans-Jurgen Schluter	Burgermeister-Kaisen-Allee 87 28357 Bremen, Germany			
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee			
Thermo Elèctron (Bremen) GmbH	Barkhausenstras 28197 Bremen, G			
And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.				
Executed this 10th day of May , in at Bremen, Germany	the year 2004	nature of Inventor)		

[Page 2 of 2]

AS02C/REV01

•